
S.No. CO/PO STATUS PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 PSO1 PSO2 PSO3 PSO4 PSO5 PSO6
1 CO1 A 3 2 2 - - - 1 - 1 3 - - 3 2 1 1 1 2
2 CO2 A 3 3 2 - - - 1 - - 3 - - 3 2 1 2 1 2
3 CO3 A 3 3 3 - - - 1 - 3 - - 3 2 1 1 1 2
4 CO4 A 3 3 3 - - - 1 - 2 - - 3 2 1 1 1 2
5 CO5 A 3 3 3 - - - 1 - 1 3 - - 3 2 1 1 1 2

To Compute various measures of central tendency, Measures of Dispersion, Time series analysis,Index numbers, correlation ad regression 
analysis and their implication on business performance 

Evaluating basic concepts of probability and perform probability theoratical distributions

Total No. of Students: 65

CO1

CO2

CO3

Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur
Common Data Input Sheet

Subject Name: Business Statistics and AnalysisSubject Code: KMBN 104

Name of the Faculty:Mr. Amrish ChandraSemester: 1st

( Please Fill up 'NA' in STATUS COLUMN if any CO is NOT APPLICABLE)

CO DESCRIPTION TABLE
CO LIST DESCRIPTION

CO4

CO5

To apply hypothesis testing concepts and able to apply inferential statistics- t,F,Z Test and Chi square test

To perform practical application by taking managerial decision and evaluating the concept of Business Analytics 

CO-PO Matrix

Gaining knowledge of basic concept/fundamentals of business statistics



Subject Code: 
KMBN 104

Internal
CO

CO AL:1 AL:2 AL:3

65 50 50 50 <40%
>=40% 

 & 
<60%

>=60%

1 A 2101650700001 ABHISHEK MISHRA P 44 44 44 0 0 1
2 A 2101650700002 ADITYA SINGH P 32 32 32 0 0 1
3 A 2101650700003 AKANSHA GAUTAM P 32 32 32 0 0 1
4 A 2101650700004 AKASH DUBEY P 30 30 30 0 0 1
5 A 2101650700005 AKASH SINGH P 46 46 46 0 0 1
6 A 2101650700006 AMAN DUBEY P 30 30 30 0 0 1
7 A 2101650700007 ANKITA SONKER P 33 33 33 0 0 1
8 A 2101650700008 ANU P 34 34 34 0 0 1
9 A 2101650700009 ANUBHAV SACHAN P 36 36 36 0 0 1
10 A 2101650700010 APOORV SRIVASTAVA P 35 35 35 0 0 1
11 A 2101650700011 ARUN PANDEY P 42 42 42 0 0 1
12 A 2101650700012 ASMAR DAWOOD P 36 36 36 0 0 1
13 A 2101650700013 BHASKAR PRATAP SINGH P 45 45 45 0 0 1
14 A 2101650700014 DHARAM PRAKASH TIWARI P 46 46 46 0 0 1
15 A 2101650700016 DIVYANSHU TRIPATHI A Abs A A A A A
16 A 2101650700017 DOLLY SIDDIQUI P 41 41 41 0 0 1
17 A 2101650700018 ELISHA SINGH P 37 37 37 0 0 1
18 A 2101650700019 FARHEEN FATIMA NAQVI P 43 43 43 0 0 1
19 A 2101650700020 GARIMA TIWARI P 36 36 36 0 0 1
20 A 2101650700021 SOMYA MISHRA P 45 45 45 0 0 1
21 A 2101650700022 MANSI SHUKLA P 43 43 43 0 0 1
22 A 2101650700023 MIRTUNJAY DWIVEDI P 43 43 43 0 0 1
23 A 2101650700024 MOHAMMAD SAQIB P 33 33 33 0 0 1
24 A 2101650700025 MOHD ALTAF RAZA P 30 30 30 0 0 1
25 A 2101650700026 MOHD SADIK NAJMI P 40 40 40 0 0 1
26 A 2101650700027 MUSKAN CHAURASIYA P 36 36 36 0 0 1
27 A 2101650700028 NAVED KHAN P 38 38 38 0 0 1
28 A 2101650700029 NAYAN TIWARI P 33 33 33 0 0 1
29 A 2101650700030 NEELAM A Abs A A A A A
30 A 2101650700031 NEHA SHARMA P 30 30 30 0 0 1
31 A 2101650700032 NIRBHAY SINGH P 36 36 36 0 0 1
32 A 2101650700033 NIVEDITA SINGH P 38 38 38 0 0 1
33 A 2101650700034 PIYUSH SINGH P 42 42 42 0 0 1
34 A 2101650700035 PRABUDH KUMAR AWASTHI P 38 38 38 0 0 1
35 A 2101650700036 PRAKHAR TIWARI P 45 45 45 0 0 1
36 A 2101650700037 PRANJALI MISHRA P 41 41 41 0 0 1
37 A 2101650700038 PRAVEEN PAL P 29 29 29 0 1 0
38 A 2101650700039 PREETI SINGH P 33 33 33 0 0 1
39 A 2101650700040 PRINCI SRIVASTAVA A Abs A A A A A
40 A 2101650700041 RAGHVENDRA SINGH SENGER P 37 37 37 0 0 1
41 A 2101650700042 RAVI RAJAK P 30 30 30 0 0 1
42 A 2101650700043 RISHABH GUPTA P 30 30 30 0 0 1
43 A 2101650700044 ROHIT PANDEY P 49 49 49 0 0 1
44 A 2101650700045 ROHIT THAPA P 37 37 37 0 0 1
45 A 2101650700046 SADHANA P 36 36 36 0 0 1
46 A 2101650700047 SATYAM YADAV P 42 42 42 0 0 1
47 A 2101650700049 SHIVAM SINGH YADAV P 35 35 35 0 0 1
48 A 2101650700050 SHIVAM TIWARI P 41 41 41 0 0 1
49 A 2101650700051 SHIVAM TRIPATHI P 30 30 30 0 0 1
50 A 2101650700052 SHIVANI SHUKLA P 35 35 35 0 0 1
51 A 2101650700053 SHIVANI YADAV P 48 48 48 0 0 1
52 A 2101650700054 SHIVESH TRIPATHI P 31 31 31 0 0 1
53 A 2101650700055 SHOBHIT MISHRA P 44 44 44 0 0 1
54 A 2101650700056 SHUBHAM YADAV P 34 34 34 0 0 1
55 A 2101650700057 SHUBHANSHU P 25 25 25 0 1 0
56 A 2101650700058 SIMRAN KAUR BHAMRA P 45 45 45 0 0 1
57 A 2101650700059 SINTU KUMAR JHA P 40 40 40 0 0 1
58 A 2101650700060 SURABHI AGRAWAL P 41 41 41 0 0 1
59 A 2101650700061 SURBHI SAHU P 39 39 39 0 0 1
60 A 2101650700062 TABISH AHMAD KHAN P 44 44 44 0 0 1
61 A 2101650700063 UMESH KUMAR P 41 41 41 0 0 1
62 A 2101650700064 VIJAY KUMAR P 40 40 40 0 0 1
63 A 2101650700065 VIKAS SINGH P 39 39 39 0 0 1
64 A 2101650700066 VIKASH SRIVASTAVA P 42 42 42 0 0 1
65 A 2101650700067 VIVEK KUMAR YADAV P 35 35 35 0 0 1

Total 0 2 60
% Student 0 3.0769 92.30769231

% CO attained

Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur
Assessment Sheet for PU

CO4

CO5

Gaining knowledge of basic concept/fundamentals of business statistics

To Compute various measures of central tendency, Measures of Dispersion, Time series analysis,Index numbers, 
correlation ad regression analysis and their implication on business performance 

Evaluating basic concepts of probability and perform probability theoratical distributions

To apply hypothesis testing concepts and able to apply inferential statistics- t,F,Z Test and Chi square test

To perform practical application by taking managerial decision and evaluating the concept of Business Analytics 

CO1

CO2

CO3

Semester: 1st Name of the Faculty:Mr. Amrish Chandra

Distribution of Marks

94.36
CO

APPLICABLE
Out of 

CO attained

marks
S.No SEC Roll No Student Name

Total 
Present 
Status



CO1 Feedback CO2 Feedback CO3 Feedback CO4 feedback CO5 feedback
CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5

A A A A A

Total Students 31 24 20 18 20 18

4 5 7 8 7

2 5 5 2 6

1 1 1 1 0

31 31 31 31 31

Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur
Assessment Sheet for Feedback

Course Outcomes

CO1 Gaining knowledge of basic concept/fundamentals of business statistics

To perform practical application by taking managerial decision and evaluating the concept of Business Analytics 

CO4

To Compute various measures of central tendency, Measures of Dispersion, Time series analysis,Index numbers, correlation ad regression analysis and their implication on business 
performance 

Semester: 1st

No. of students in option4 (0) 

APPLICABLE APPLICABLE APPLICABLE

No of students in option1  (3) 

APPLICABLE

No. of students in option3 (1) 

No. of students for option2 (2) 

APPLICABLE

CO5

CO2

Name of the Faculty:Mr. Amrish Chandra

To apply hypothesis testing concepts and able to apply inferential statistics- t,F,Z Test and Chi square test

Subject Code: KMBN 104 Subject Name: Business Statistics and Analysis

CO3 Evaluating basic concepts of probability and perform probability theoratical distributions



AL:1 AL:2 AL:3
65 100 100 <40% >=40% & <60% >=60%

1 A 2101650700001 ABHISHEK MISHRA P 57 57 0 1 0
2 A 2101650700002 ADITYA SINGH P 17 17 1 0 0
3 A 2101650700003 AKANSHA GAUTAM A ABS A A A A
4 A 2101650700004 AKASH DUBEY P 15 15 1 0 0
5 A 2101650700005 AKASH SINGH P 61 61 0 0 1
6 A 2101650700006 AMAN DUBEY P 55 55 0 1 0
7 A 2101650700007 ANKITA SONKER P 35 35 1 0 0
8 A 2101650700008 ANU P 21 21 1 0 0
9 A 2101650700009 ANUBHAV SACHAN P 18 18 1 0 0
10 A 2101650700010 APOORV SRIVASTAVA P 30 30 1 0 0
11 A 2101650700011 ARUN PANDEY P 51 51 0 1 0
12 A 2101650700012 ASMAR DAWOOD P 44 44 0 1 0
13 A 2101650700013 BHASKAR PRATAP SINGH P 35 35 1 0 0
14 A 2101650700014 DHARAM PRAKASH TIWARI P 23 23 1 0 0
15 A 2101650700016 DIVYANSHU TRIPATHI A ABS A A A A
16 A 2101650700017 DOLLY SIDDIQUI P 66 66 0 0 1
17 A 2101650700018 ELISHA SINGH P 58 58 0 1 0
18 A 2101650700019 FARHEEN FATIMA NAQVI P 60 60 0 0 1
19 A 2101650700020 GARIMA TIWARI P 37 37 1 0 0
20 A 2101650700021 SOMYA MISHRA P 64 64 0 0 1
21 A 2101650700022 MANSI SHUKLA P 43 43 0 1 0
22 A 2101650700023 MIRTUNJAY DWIVEDI P 8 8 1 0 0
23 A 2101650700024 MOHAMMAD SAQIB P 34 34 1 0 0
24 A 2101650700025 MOHD ALTAF RAZA P 39 39 1 0 0
25 A 2101650700026 MOHD SADIK NAJMI P 34 34 1 0 0
26 A 2101650700027 MUSKAN CHAURASIYA P 46 46 0 1 0
27 A 2101650700028 NAVED KHAN P 38 38 1 0 0
28 A 2101650700029 NAYAN TIWARI P 19 19 1 0 0
29 A 2101650700030 NEELAM A ABS A A A A
30 A 2101650700031 NEHA SHARMA P 44 44 0 1 0
31 A 2101650700032 NIRBHAY SINGH P 22 22 1 0 0
32 A 2101650700033 NIVEDITA SINGH P 18 18 1 0 0
33 A 2101650700034 PIYUSH SINGH P 30 30 1 0 0
34 A 2101650700035 PRABUDH KUMAR AWASTHI A ABS A A A A
35 A 2101650700036 PRAKHAR TIWARI P 49 49 0 1 0
36 A 2101650700037 PRANJALI MISHRA P 33 33 1 0 0
37 A 2101650700038 PRAVEEN PAL P 20 20 1 0 0
38 A 2101650700039 PREETI SINGH P 30 30 1 0 0
39 A 2101650700040 PRINCI SRIVASTAVA A ABS A A A A
40 A 2101650700041 RAGHVENDRA SINGH SENGER P 18 18 1 0 0
41 A 2101650700042 RAVI RAJAK P 33 33 1 0 0
42 A 2101650700043 RISHABH GUPTA P 39 39 1 0 0
43 A 2101650700044 ROHIT PANDEY P 21 21 1 0 0
44 A 2101650700045 ROHIT THAPA P 36 36 1 0 0
45 A 2101650700046 SADHANA P 43 43 0 1 0
46 A 2101650700047 SATYAM YADAV P 39 39 1 0 0
47 A 2101650700049 SHIVAM SINGH YADAV P 31 31 1 0 0
48 A 2101650700050 SHIVAM TIWARI P 23 23 1 0 0
49 A 2101650700051 SHIVAM TRIPATHI P 20 20 1 0 0
50 A 2101650700052 SHIVANI SHUKLA P 32 32 1 0 0
51 A 2101650700053 SHIVANI YADAV P 49 49 0 1 0
52 A 2101650700054 SHIVESH TRIPATHI P 59 59 0 1 0
53 A 2101650700055 SHOBHIT MISHRA P 32 32 1 0 0
54 A 2101650700056 SHUBHAM YADAV P 40 40 0 1 0
55 A 2101650700057 SHUBHANSHU P 41 41 0 1 0
56 A 2101650700058 SIMRAN KAUR BHAMRA P 82 82 0 0 1
57 A 2101650700059 SINTU KUMAR JHA P 72 72 0 0 1
58 A 2101650700060 SURABHI AGRAWAL P 48 48 0 1 0
59 A 2101650700061 SURBHI SAHU P 67 67 0 0 1
60 A 2101650700062 TABISH AHMAD KHAN P 31 31 1 0 0
61 A 2101650700063 UMESH KUMAR P 37 37 1 0 0
62 A 2101650700064 VIJAY KUMAR P 36 36 1 0 0
63 A 2101650700065 VIKAS SINGH P 13 13 1 0 0
64 A 2101650700066 VIKASH SRIVASTAVA P 65 65 0 0 1
65 A 2101650700067 VIVEK KUMAR YADAV P 30 30 1 0 0

Total 37 15 8
% Student 56.92 23.08 12.31

% CO attained

Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur
Assessment Sheet for UNIVERSITY

46.67

APPLICABLE

CO4 To apply hypothesis testing concepts and able to apply inferential statistics- t,F,Z Test and Chi square test

CO5 To perform practical application by taking managerial decision and evaluating the concept of Business Analytics 

Subject Code: KMBN 104 Subject Name: Business Statistics and Analysis

Distribution of Marks

CO1 Gaining knowledge of basic concept/fundamentals of business statistics

CO2
To Compute various measures of central tendency, Measures of Dispersion, Time series analysis,Index numbers, 
correlation ad regression analysis and their implication on business performance 

Semester: 1st Name of the Faculty:Mr. Amrish Chandra

CO3 Evaluating basic concepts of probability and perform probability theoratical distributions

UNIVERSITY ATTAINTMENT
Out ofS.No SEC Roll No Student Name

Total 
Present 
Status

From 
University



S.No. Exam CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5
1 Internal 94.36 94.36 94.36 94.36 94.36

94.36 94.36 94.36 94.36 94.36

S.N. Course Outcome
TOTAL % STUDENT 

WHO ATTAINED 
OUTCOME  (Internal)

TOTAL % STUDENT 
WHO ATTAINED 

OUTCOME  (University)

TOTAL % STUDENT 
WHO ATTAINED 

OUTCOME  (Indirect -
Survey)

Goal

1 CO1 94.36 46.67 88.17 60
2 CO2 94.36 46.67 80.65 60
3 CO3 94.36 46.67 78.49 60
4 CO4 94.36 46.67 83.87 60
5 CO5 94.36 46.67 79.57 60

94.36 46.67 82.15 60.00

80%
60%
40%
20%

% of students attained 
CO1

% of students attained 
CO2

% of students attained 
CO3

% of students attained 
CO4

% of students attained 
CO5

94.36 94.36 94.36 94.36 94.36
46.67 46.67 46.67 46.67 46.67
75.28 75.28 75.28 75.28 75.28
88.17 80.65 78.49 83.87 79.57
77.86 76.36 75.93 77.00 76.14

EE
ME
BE

Code Goal (%) Attainment Level
EE 3
ME 2
BE 1

% of students attained 
CO1

% of students attained 
CO2

% of students attained 
CO3

% of students attained 
CO4

% of students attained 
CO5

3 3 3 3 3
1 1 1 1 1

2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2
3 3 3 3 3

2.36 2.36 2.36 2.36 2.36

Assessment Sheet for CO Attainment
Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur

Gaining knowledge of basic concept/fundamentals of business statistics

To Compute various measures of central tendency, Measures of Dispersion, Time series analysis,Index numbers, correlation ad regression 
analysis and their implication on business performance 

Evaluating basic concepts of probability and perform probability theoratical distributions

Total No. of Students: 65

CO3

Semester: 1st

Subject Code: KMBN 104
CO1

CO2

Subject Name: Business Statistics and Analysis

Name of the Faculty:Mr. Amrish Chandra

Direct Assessment (DI) DI=0.6*I + 0.4* U
Indirect Assessment (ID)
Total = 0.8*DI + 0.2*ID

Attainment obtained below 52% Attainment value <57

% of students attained the outcome w.r.t attainment level

Assessment Types

Internal Assessment (I)
University Assessment (U)

Below Expectation Attainment <5% below the goal

Description Attainment obtained 
Attainment obtained >  58% 

60.00
Attainment value > 63

Attainment obtained between  52.%  to  58% 57 <= Attainment value > 63

Meet Expectation 5% below the goal<=Attainment < 5% above the goal 

Indirect Assessment

% of students attained the outcome

Assessment Types

Internal Assessment (I)
University Assessment (U)

Direct Assessment (DI) DI=0.6*I + 0.4* U

Average % Students Attained Course Outcomes

Indirect Assessment (ID)
Total = 0.8*DI + 0.2*ID

Attainment Level: Rationale
Exceed Expectation Attainment > 5% above the goal 

University Assessment

Weigtage of attainment level
Direct Assessment 

Internal Assessment 

Average % Students Attained Course Outcomes

To apply hypothesis testing concepts and able to apply inferential statistics- t,F,Z Test and Chi square test

To perform practical application by taking managerial decision and evaluating the concept of Business Analytics 

CO4

CO5

Direct Assessment

Average



Value
3
2
1
0

0

S.No
Course 

Outcome

Total 
students 
participat

ed in 
feedback

No of 
students 

in option1  
 (3)

No. of 
students 

for 
option2 

(2)

No. of 
students 

in 
option3 

(1)

No. of 
students 

in 
option4 

(0)
Total 
Point

Total 
point 

attained
% 

Attained
1 CO1 31 24 4 2 1 93 82 88.17
2 CO2 31 20 5 5 1 93 75 80.65
3 CO3 31 18 7 5 1 93 73 78.49
4 CO4 31 20 8 2 1 93 78 83.87
5 CO5 31 18 7 6 6 93 74 79.57

82.15

S.No. CO/PO STATUS PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 PSO1 PSO2 PSO3 PSO4 PSO5 PSO6
1 CO1 A 3 2 2 - - - 1 - 1 3 - - 3 2 1 1 1 2
2 CO2 A 3 3 2 - - - 1 - - 3 - - 3 2 1 2 1 2
3 CO3 A 3 3 3 - - - 1 - 3 - - 3 2 1 1 1 2
4 CO4 A 3 3 3 - - - 1 - 2 - - 3 2 1 1 1 2
5 CO5 A 3 3 3 - - - 1 - 1 3 - - 3 2 1 1 1 2

3 2.8 2.6 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 1 #DIV/0! 1 2.8 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 3 2 1 1.2 1 2

S.No. Exam STATUS PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 PSO1 PSO2 PSO3 PSO4 PSO5 PSO6
1 CO1 A 2.65 1.76 1.76 0.88 0.88 2.65 2.65 1.76 0.88 0.88 0.88 1.76
2 CO2 A 2.42 2.42 1.61 0.81 2.42 2.42 1.61 0.88 1.76 0.88 1.76
3 CO3 A 2.35 2.35 2.35 0.78 2.35 2.35 1.57 0.88 0.88 0.88 1.76
4 CO4 A 2.52 2.52 2.52 0.84 1.68 2.52 1.68 0.88 0.88 0.88 1.76
5 CO5 A 2.39 2.39 2.39 0.80 0.80 2.39 2.39 1.59 0.88 0.88 0.88 1.76

2.46 2.29 2.13 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0.82 #DIV/0! 0.84 2.30 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 2.46 1.64 0.88 1.06 0.88 1.76

Evaluating basic concepts of probability and perform probability theoratical distributions

To apply hypothesis testing concepts and able to apply inferential statistics- t,F,Z Test and Chi square test

To perform practical application by taking managerial decision and evaluating the concept of Business Analytics 

Acquired Marginally

Average PO

Option 4

CO-PO Matrix

Students  feedback  Matrix Total No. of Participants

Indirect Survay Table

Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur
Assessment Sheet for Indirect Assesment

Name of the Faculty:Mr. Amrish Chandra
Total No. of Students: 65 Subject Name: Business Statistics and Analysis

Gaining knowledge of basic concept/fundamentals of business statistics

To Compute various measures of central tendency, Measures of Dispersion, Time series analysis,Index numbers, correlation ad regression analysis 
and their implication on business performance 

Average PO

CO3

Semester: 1st
Subject Code: KMBN 104

CO1

CO2

CO4

CO5

Options

Indirect Attainment of CO

Description
Option 1 Acquired Very Well with proficiency
Option 2  Acquired enough to do my work
Option 3

 Did not acquire at all

Average % Students who Attained Course Outcomes



S.No. Course
Outcomes PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 PSO1 PSO2 PSO3 PSO4 PSO5 PSO6

1 CO1 3.00 2.00 2.00 - - - 1.00 - 1.00 3.00 - - 3.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00
2 CO2 3.00 3.00 2.00 - - - 1.00 - - 3.00 - - 3.00 2.00 1.00 2.00 1.00 2.00
3 CO3 3.00 3.00 3.00 - - - 1.00 - 3.00 - - 3.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00
4 CO4 3.00 3.00 3.00 - - - 1.00 - 2.00 - - 3.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00
5 CO5 3.00 3.00 3.00 - - - 1.00 - 1.00 3.00 - - 3.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00

3.00 2.80 2.60 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 1.00 #DIV/0! 1.00 2.80 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 3.00 2.00 1.00 1.20 1.00 2.00

S.No. Course
Outcomes PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 PSO1 PSO2 PSO3 PSO4 PSO5 PSO6 % of students 

attained CO
1 CO1 2.26 1.51 1.51 0.75 0.75 2.26 2.26 1.51 0.75 0.75 0.75 1.51 75.28
2 CO2 2.26 2.26 1.51 0.75 2.26 2.26 1.51 0.75 1.51 0.75 1.51 75.28
3 CO3 2.26 2.26 2.26 0.75 2.26 2.26 1.51 0.75 0.75 0.75 1.51 75.28
4 CO4 2.26 2.26 2.26 0.75 1.51 2.26 1.51 0.75 0.75 0.75 1.51 75.28
5 CO5 2.26 2.26 2.26 0.75 0.75 2.26 2.26 1.51 0.75 0.75 0.75 1.51 75.28

2.26 2.11 1.96 0.75 0.75 2.11 2.26 1.51 0.75 0.90 0.75 1.51 75.28

S.No. Exam PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 PSO1 PSO2 PSO3 PSO4 PSO5 PSO6 % of student 
Indirect  Attained 

1 CO1 2.65 1.76 1.76 0.88 0.88 2.65 2.65 1.76 0.88 0.88 0.88 1.76 88.17
2 CO2 2.42 2.42 1.61 0.81 2.42 2.42 1.61 0.88 1.76 0.88 1.76 80.65
3 CO3 2.35 2.35 2.35 0.78 2.35 2.35 1.57 0.88 0.88 0.88 1.76 78.49
4 CO4 2.52 2.52 2.52 0.84 1.68 2.52 1.68 0.88 0.88 0.88 1.76 83.87
5 CO5 2.39 2.39 2.39 0.80 0.80 2.39 2.39 1.59 0.88 0.88 0.88 1.76 79.57

2.46 2.29 2.13 0.82 0.84 2.30 2.46 1.64 0.88 1.06 0.88 1.76 82.15

PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 PSO1 PSO2 PSO3 PSO4 PSO5 PSO6
2.26 2.11 1.96 0.75 0.75 2.11 2.26 1.51 0.75 0.90 0.75 1.51
2.46 2.29 2.13 0.82 0.84 2.30 2.46 1.64 0.88 1.06 0.88 1.76
2.30 2.15 1.99 0.76 0.77 2.15 2.30 1.54 0.78 0.93 0.78 1.56Total=.8*D+0.2*I

Average PO

Attainment
Direct(D)
Indirect(I)

Direct Assessment (Internal + University)

Indirect Attainment of CO

PO Attainment

Average PO

Average CO

MAPPING OF COURSE OUTCOME WITH PROGRAM OUTCOMES/PROGRAM SPECIFIC OUTCOME 

Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur
Assessment Sheet for PO Attainment

Semester: 1st Name of the Faculty:Mr. Amrish Chandra
Subject Code: KMBN 104 Subject Name: Business Statistics and AnalysisTotal No. of Students: 65



Total No. of Students: 65

To be filled by students

To be filled by students

To be filled by students

To be filled by students

To be filled by students

Value
3
2
1
0

Total No. of Students: 65

To be filled by students

To be filled by students

To be filled by students

To be filled by students

To be filled by students

Value
3
2
1
0

Options Description
Option 1 Acquired Very Well with proficiency

CO1

CO2

CO3

CO4

Indirect Survay Table

Gaining knowledge of basic concept/fundamentals of business statistics

Option 2  Acquired enough to do my work
Option 3 Acquired Marginally
Option 4  Did not acquire at all

VALUE

Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur
Feedback

Name of the Faculty:Mr. Amrish ChandraSemester: 1st

CO5

Subject Code: KMBN 104 Subject Name: Business Statistics and Analysis

To Compute various measures of central tendency, Measures of Dispersion, Time series analysis,Index numbers, correlation ad
regression analysis and their implication on business performance 

Evaluating basic concepts of probability and perform probability theoratical distributions

To apply hypothesis testing concepts and able to apply inferential statistics- t,F,Z Test and Chi square test

To perform practical application by taking managerial decision and evaluating the concept of Business Analytics 

Name & Signature of the Student

Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur

VALUEFeedback
Semester: 1st Name of the Faculty:Mr. Amrish Chandra
Subject Code: KMBN 104 Subject Name: Business Statistics and Analysis

CO1 Gaining knowledge of basic concept/fundamentals of business statistics

CO2

To Compute various measures of central tendency, Measures of Dispersion, Time series analysis,Index numbers, correlation ad
regression analysis and their implication on business performance 

CO3 Evaluating basic concepts of probability and perform probability theoratical distributions

CO4 To apply hypothesis testing concepts and able to apply inferential statistics- t,F,Z Test and Chi square test

CO5 To perform practical application by taking managerial decision and evaluating the concept of Business Analytics 

Indirect Survay Table
Options Description

Option 4  Did not acquire at all

Name & Signature of the Student

Option 1 Acquired Very Well with proficiency
Option 2  Acquired enough to do my work
Option 3 Acquired Marginally



S.No. CO/PO STATUS PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 PSO1 PSO2 PSO3 PSO4 PSO5 PSO6
1 CO1 A 3 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 - - 3 3 1 1 1 2
2 CO2 A 3 3 3 2 1 2 3 1 - 2 - - 3 3 1 1 1 2
3 CO3 A 3 3 3 2 1 2 1 1 - 2 - - 3 3 1 1 1 2
4 CO4 A 3 3 3 2 1 1 1 1 - 2 - - 3 3 1 1 1 2
5 CO5 A 3 3 3 2 1 1 3 1 - 2 - - 3 3 1 1 1 2

Applying different research Techniques

Understanding relevant scaling & measurement techniques and should use appropriate sampling techniques

Total No. of Students: 65

CO1

CO2

CO3

Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur
Common Data Input Sheet

Subject Name: Business Research MethodsSubject Code: KMBN 203

Name of the Faculty:Mr.Amrish ChandraSemester: 2nd

( Please Fill up 'NA' in STATUS COLUMN if any CO is NOT APPLICABLE)

CO DESCRIPTION TABLE
CO LIST DESCRIPTION

CO4

CO5

Synthesizing different techniques of coding, editing , tabulation and analysis in doing research

Evaluating statistical analysis which includes ANOVA technique and prepare research report

CO-PO Matrix

Knowledge of Concept/ fundamentals for different types of research



Subject Code: 
KMBN 203

Internal
CO

CO AL:1 AL:2 AL:3

65 50 50 50 <40%
>=40% 

& 
<60%

>=60%

1 A 2101650700001 ABHISHEK MISHRA P 47 47 47 0 0 1
2 A 2101650700002 ADITYA SINGH P 25 25 25 0 1 0
3 A 2101650700003 AKANSHA GAUTAM A Abs A A A A A
4 A 2101650700004 AKASH DUBEY P 32 32 32 0 0 1
5 A 2101650700005 AKASH SINGH P 42 42 42 0 0 1
6 A 2101650700006 AMAN DUBEY P 22 22 22 0 1 0
7 A 2101650700007 ANKITA SONKER P 35 35 35 0 0 1
8 A 2101650700008 ANU P 37 37 37 0 0 1
9 A 2101650700009 ANUBHAV SACHAN P 31 31 31 0 0 1
10 A 2101650700010 APOORV SRIVASTAVA P 32 32 32 0 0 1
11 A 2101650700011 ARUN PANDEY P 42 42 42 0 0 1
12 A 2101650700012 ASMAR DAWOOD P 39 39 39 0 0 1
13 A 2101650700013 BHASKAR PRATAP SINGH P 40 40 40 0 0 1
14 A 2101650700014 DHARAM PRAKASH TIWARI P 40 40 40 0 0 1
15 A 2101650700016 DIVYANSHU TRIPATHI A Abs A A A A A
16 A 2101650700017 DOLLY SIDDIQUI P 45 45 45 0 0 1
17 A 2101650700018 ELISHA SINGH P 37 37 37 0 0 1
18 A 2101650700019 FARHEEN FATIMA NAQVI P 46 46 46 0 0 1
19 A 2101650700020 GARIMA TIWARI P 39 39 39 0 0 1
20 A 2101650700021 SOMYA MISHRA P 45 45 45 0 0 1
21 A 2101650700022 MANSI SHUKLA P 31 31 31 0 0 1
22 A 2101650700023 MIRTUNJAY DWIVEDI P 33 33 33 0 0 1
23 A 2101650700024 MOHAMMAD SAQIB P 29 29 29 0 1 0
24 A 2101650700025 MOHD ALTAF RAZA P 26 26 26 0 1 0
25 A 2101650700026 MOHD SADIK NAJMI P 26 26 26 0 1 0
26 A 2101650700027 MUSKAN CHAURASIYA P 33 33 33 0 0 1
27 A 2101650700028 NAVED KHAN P 45 45 45 0 0 1
28 A 2101650700029 NAYAN TIWARI P 37 37 37 0 0 1
29 A 2101650700030 NEELAM A Abs A A A A A
30 A 2101650700031 NEHA SHARMA P 30 30 30 0 0 1
31 A 2101650700032 NIRBHAY SINGH P 37 37 37 0 0 1
32 A 2101650700033 NIVEDITA SINGH P 35 35 35 0 0 1
33 A 2101650700034 PIYUSH SINGH P 46 46 46 0 0 1
34 A 2101650700035 PRABUDH KUMAR AWASTHI P A 0 0 1 0 0
35 A 2101650700036 PRAKHAR TIWARI P 41 41 41 0 0 1
36 A 2101650700037 PRANJALI MISHRA P 49 49 49 0 0 1
37 A 2101650700038 PRAVEEN PAL P 12 12 12 1 0 0
38 A 2101650700039 PREETI SINGH P 32 32 32 0 0 1
39 A 2101650700040 PRINCI SRIVASTAVA A Abs A A A A A
40 A 2101650700041 RAGHVENDRA SINGH SENGER P 32 32 32 0 0 1
41 A 2101650700042 RAVI RAJAK P 26 26 26 0 1 0
42 A 2101650700043 RISHABH GUPTA P 28 28 28 0 1 0
43 A 2101650700044 ROHIT PANDEY P 49 49 49 0 0 1
44 A 2101650700045 ROHIT THAPA P 36 36 36 0 0 1
45 A 2101650700046 SADHANA P 37 37 37 0 0 1
46 A 2101650700047 SATYAM YADAV P 42 42 42 0 0 1
47 A 2101650700049 SHIVAM SINGH YADAV P 36 36 36 0 0 1
48 A 2101650700050 SHIVAM TIWARI P 23 23 23 0 1 0
49 A 2101650700051 SHIVAM TRIPATHI P 30 30 30 0 0 1
50 A 2101650700052 SHIVANI SHUKLA P 34 34 34 0 0 1
51 A 2101650700053 SHIVANI YADAV P 45 45 45 0 0 1
52 A 2101650700054 SHIVESH TRIPATHI P 19 19 19 1 0 0
53 A 2101650700055 SHOBHIT MISHRA P 42 42 42 0 0 1
54 A 2101650700056 SHUBHAM YADAV P 39 39 39 0 0 1
55 A 2101650700057 SHUBHANSHU P 36 36 36 0 0 1
56 A 2101650700058 SIMRAN KAUR BHAMRA P 47 47 47 0 0 1
57 A 2101650700059 SINTU KUMAR JHA P 40 40 40 0 0 1
58 A 2101650700060 SURABHI AGRAWAL P 46 46 46 0 0 1
59 A 2101650700061 SURBHI SAHU P 29 29 29 0 1 0
60 A 2101650700062 TABISH AHMAD KHAN P 43 43 43 0 0 1
61 A 2101650700063 UMESH KUMAR P 41 41 41 0 0 1
62 A 2101650700064 VIJAY KUMAR P 40 40 40 0 0 1
63 A 2101650700065 VIKAS SINGH P 30 30 30 0 0 1
64 A 2101650700066 VIKASH SRIVASTAVA P 37 37 37 0 0 1
65 A 2101650700067 VIVEK KUMAR YADAV P 38 38 38 0 0 1

Total 3 9 49
% Student 4.6154 13.846 75.38461538

% CO attained

Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur
Assessment Sheet for PU

CO4

CO5

Knowledge of Concept/ fundamentals for different types of research

Applying different research Techniques

Understanding relevant scaling & measurement techniques and should use appropriate sampling techniques

Synthesizing different techniques of coding, editing , tabulation and analysis in doing research

Evaluating statistical analysis which includes ANOVA technique and prepare research report

CO1

CO2

CO3

Semester: 2nd Name of the Faculty:Mr.Amrish Chandra

Distribution of Marks

86.15
CO

APPLICABLE
Out of 

CO attained

marks
S.No SEC Roll No Student Name

Total 
Present 
Status



CO1 Feedback CO2 Feedback CO3 Feedback CO4 feedback CO5 feedback
CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5

A A A A A

Total Students 31 30 20 23 13 15

1 10 6 14 10

0 1 2 4 6

0 0 0 0 0

31 31 31 31 31

Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur
Assessment Sheet for Feedback

Course Outcomes

CO1 Knowledge of Concept/ fundamentals for different types of research

Evaluating statistical analysis which includes ANOVA technique and prepare research report

CO4

Applying different research Techniques

No. of students in option4 (0) 

APPLICABLE APPLICABLE APPLICABLE

No of students in option1  (3) 

APPLICABLE

No. of students in option3 (1) 

Semester: 2nd Name of the Faculty:Mr.Amrish Chandra

Synthesizing different techniques of coding, editing , tabulation and analysis in doing research

No. of students for option2 (2) 

Subject Code: KMBN 203 Subject Name: Business Research Methods

CO3 Understanding relevant scaling & measurement techniques and should use appropriate sampling techniques

APPLICABLE

CO5

CO2



AL:1 AL:2 AL:3
65 100 100 <40% >=40% & <60% >=60%

1 A 2101650700001 ABHISHEK MISHRA P 56 56 0 1 0
2 A 2101650700002 ADITYA SINGH P 41 41 0 1 0
3 A 2101650700003 AKANSHA GAUTAM A Abs A A A A
4 A 2101650700004 AKASH DUBEY P 47 47 0 1 0
5 A 2101650700005 AKASH SINGH P 65 65 0 0 1
6 A 2101650700006 AMAN DUBEY P 48 48 0 1 0
7 A 2101650700007 ANKITA SONKER P 69 69 0 0 1
8 A 2101650700008 ANU P 64 64 0 0 1
9 A 2101650700009 ANUBHAV SACHAN P 36 36 1 0 0

10 A 2101650700010 APOORV SRIVASTAVA P 69 69 0 0 1
11 A 2101650700011 ARUN PANDEY P 78 78 0 0 1
12 A 2101650700012 ASMAR DAWOOD P 54 54 0 1 0
13 A 2101650700013 BHASKAR PRATAP SINGH P 70 70 0 0 1
14 A 2101650700014 DHARAM PRAKASH TIWARI P 80 80 0 0 1
15 A 2101650700016 DIVYANSHU TRIPATHI A Abs A A A A
16 A 2101650700017 DOLLY SIDDIQUI P 71 71 0 0 1
17 A 2101650700018 ELISHA SINGH P 80 80 0 0 1
18 A 2101650700019 FARHEEN FATIMA NAQVI P 62 62 0 0 1
19 A 2101650700020 GARIMA TIWARI P 56 56 0 1 0
20 A 2101650700021 SOMYA MISHRA P 57 57 0 1 0
21 A 2101650700022 MANSI SHUKLA P 65 65 0 0 1
22 A 2101650700023 MIRTUNJAY DWIVEDI P 30 30 1 0 0
23 A 2101650700024 MOHAMMAD SAQIB P 30 30 1 0 0
24 A 2101650700025 MOHD ALTAF RAZA P 65 65 0 0 1
25 A 2101650700026 MOHD SADIK NAJMI P 50 50 0 1 0
26 A 2101650700027 MUSKAN CHAURASIYA P 48 48 0 1 0
27 A 2101650700028 NAVED KHAN P 55 55 0 1 0
28 A 2101650700029 NAYAN TIWARI P 52 52 0 1 0
29 A 2101650700030 NEELAM A Abs A A A A
30 A 2101650700031 NEHA SHARMA P 66 66 0 0 1
31 A 2101650700032 NIRBHAY SINGH P 59 59 0 1 0
32 A 2101650700033 NIVEDITA SINGH P 40 40 0 1 0
33 A 2101650700034 PIYUSH SINGH P 66 66 0 0 1
34 A 2101650700035 PRABUDH KUMAR AWASTHI A Abs A A A A
35 A 2101650700036 PRAKHAR TIWARI P 62 62 0 0 1
36 A 2101650700037 PRANJALI MISHRA P 60 60 0 0 1
37 A 2101650700038 PRAVEEN PAL P 50 50 0 1 0
38 A 2101650700039 PREETI SINGH P 31 31 1 0 0
39 A 2101650700040 PRINCI SRIVASTAVA A Abs A A A A
40 A 2101650700041 RAGHVENDRA SINGH SENGER P 49 49 0 1 0
41 A 2101650700042 RAVI RAJAK P 45 45 0 1 0
42 A 2101650700043 RISHABH GUPTA P 51 51 0 1 0
43 A 2101650700044 ROHIT PANDEY P 57 57 0 1 0
44 A 2101650700045 ROHIT THAPA P 48 48 0 1 0
45 A 2101650700046 SADHANA P 47 47 0 1 0
46 A 2101650700047 SATYAM YADAV P 57 57 0 1 0
47 A 2101650700049 SHIVAM SINGH YADAV P 63 63 0 0 1
48 A 2101650700050 SHIVAM TIWARI P 73 73 0 0 1
49 A 2101650700051 SHIVAM TRIPATHI P 63 63 0 0 1
50 A 2101650700052 SHIVANI SHUKLA P 75 75 0 0 1
51 A 2101650700053 SHIVANI YADAV P 74 74 0 0 1
52 A 2101650700054 SHIVESH TRIPATHI P 56 56 0 1 0
53 A 2101650700055 SHOBHIT MISHRA P 70 70 0 0 1
54 A 2101650700056 SHUBHAM YADAV P 60 60 0 0 1
55 A 2101650700057 SHUBHANSHU P 51 51 0 1 0
56 A 2101650700058 SIMRAN KAUR BHAMRA P 61 61 0 0 1
57 A 2101650700059 SINTU KUMAR JHA P 63 63 0 0 1
58 A 2101650700060 SURABHI AGRAWAL P 65 65 0 0 1
59 A 2101650700061 SURBHI SAHU P 63 63 0 0 1
60 A 2101650700062 TABISH AHMAD KHAN P 48 48 0 1 0
61 A 2101650700063 UMESH KUMAR P 51 51 0 1 0
62 A 2101650700064 VIJAY KUMAR P 48 48 0 1 0
63 A 2101650700065 VIKAS SINGH P 33 33 1 0 0
64 A 2101650700066 VIKASH SRIVASTAVA P 30 30 1 0 0
65 A 2101650700067 VIVEK KUMAR YADAV P 58 58 0 1 0

Total 6 27 27
% Student 9.23 41.54 41.54

% CO attained

Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur
Assessment Sheet for UNIVERSITY

72.31

APPLICABLE

CO4 Synthesizing different techniques of coding, editing , tabulation and analysis in doing research

CO5 Evaluating statistical analysis which includes ANOVA technique and prepare research report

Subject Code: KMBN 203 Subject Name: Business Research Methods

Distribution of Marks

CO1 Knowledge of Concept/ fundamentals for different types of research

CO2 Applying different research Techniques

Semester: 2nd Name of the Faculty:Mr.Amrish Chandra

CO3 Understanding relevant scaling & measurement techniques and should use appropriate sampling techniques

UNIVERSITY ATTAINTMENT
Out ofS.No SEC Roll No Student Name

Total 
Present 
Status

From 
University



S.No. Exam CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5
1 Internal 86.15 86.15 86.15 86.15 86.15

86.15 86.15 86.15 86.15 86.15

S.N. Course Outcome
TOTAL % STUDENT 

WHO ATTAINED 
OUTCOME  (Internal)

TOTAL % STUDENT 
WHO ATTAINED 

OUTCOME  (University)

TOTAL % STUDENT 
WHO ATTAINED 

OUTCOME  (Indirect -
Survey)

Goal

1 CO1 86.15 72.31 98.92 60
2 CO2 86.15 72.31 87.10 60
3 CO3 86.15 72.31 89.25 60
4 CO4 86.15 72.31 76.34 60
5 CO5 86.15 72.31 76.34 60

86.15 72.31 85.59 60.00

80%
60%
40%
20%

% of students attained 
CO1

% of students attained 
CO2

% of students attained 
CO3

% of students attained 
CO4

% of students attained 
CO5

86.15 86.15 86.15 86.15 86.15
72.31 72.31 72.31 72.31 72.31
80.61 80.61 80.61 80.61 80.61
98.92 87.10 89.25 76.34 76.34
84.28 81.91 82.34 79.76 79.76

EE
ME
BE

Code Goal (%) Attainment Level
EE 3
ME 2
BE 1

% of students attained 
CO1

% of students attained 
CO2

% of students attained 
CO3

% of students attained 
CO4

% of students attained 
CO5

3 3 3 3 3
3 3 3 3 3
3 3 3 3 3
3 3 3 3 3
3 3 3 3 3

Assessment Sheet for CO Attainment
Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur

Knowledge of Concept/ fundamentals for different types of research

Applying different research Techniques

Understanding relevant scaling & measurement techniques and should use appropriate sampling techniques

Total No. of Students: 65

CO3

Semester: 2nd

Subject Code: KMBN 203
CO1

CO2

Subject Name: Business Research Methods

Name of the Faculty:Mr.Amrish Chandra

Direct Assessment (DI) DI=0.6*I + 0.4* U
Indirect Assessment (ID)
Total = 0.8*DI + 0.2*ID

Attainment obtained below 52% Attainment value <57

% of students attained the outcome w.r.t attainment level

Assessment Types

Internal Assessment (I)
University Assessment (U)

Below Expectation Attainment <5% below the goal

Description Attainment obtained 
Attainment obtained >  58% 

60.00
Attainment value > 63

Attainment obtained between  52.%  to  58% 57 <= Attainment value > 63

Meet Expectation 5% below the goal<=Attainment < 5% above the goal 

Indirect Assessment

% of students attained the outcome

Assessment Types

Internal Assessment (I)
University Assessment (U)

Direct Assessment (DI) DI=0.6*I + 0.4* U

Average % Students Attained Course Outcomes

Indirect Assessment (ID)
Total = 0.8*DI + 0.2*ID

Attainment Level: Rationale
Exceed Expectation Attainment > 5% above the goal 

University Assessment

Weigtage of attainment level
Direct Assessment 

Internal Assessment 

Average % Students Attained Course Outcomes

Synthesizing different techniques of coding, editing , tabulation and analysis in doing research

Evaluating statistical analysis which includes ANOVA technique and prepare research report

CO4

CO5

Direct Assessment

Average



Value
3
2
1
0

0

S.No
Course 

Outcome

Total 
students 

participat
ed in 

feedback

No of 
students in 

option1  
(3)

No. of 
students 

for 
option2 

(2)

No. of 
students 

in 
option3 

(1)

No. of 
students 

in 
option4 

(0)
Total 
Point

Total 
point 

attained
% 

Attained
1 CO1 31 30 1 0 0 93 92 98.92
2 CO2 31 20 10 1 0 93 81 87.10
3 CO3 31 23 6 2 0 93 83 89.25
4 CO4 31 13 14 4 0 93 71 76.34
5 CO5 31 15 10 6 6 93 71 76.34

85.59

S.No. CO/PO STATUS PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 PSO1 PSO2 PSO3 PSO4 PSO5 PSO6
1 CO1 A 3 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 - - 3 3 1 1 1 2
2 CO2 A 3 3 3 2 1 2 3 1 - 2 - - 3 3 1 1 1 2
3 CO3 A 3 3 3 2 1 2 1 1 - 2 - - 3 3 1 1 1 2
4 CO4 A 3 3 3 2 1 1 1 1 - 2 - - 3 3 1 1 1 2
5 CO5 A 3 3 3 2 1 1 3 1 - 2 - - 3 3 1 1 1 2

3 2.8 2.8 2 1 1.4 2 1 1 2 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 3 3 1 1 1 2

S.No. Exam STATUS PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 PSO1 PSO2 PSO3 PSO4 PSO5 PSO6
1 CO1 A 2.97 1.98 1.98 1.98 0.99 0.99 1.98 0.99 0.99 1.98 2.97 2.97 0.99 0.99 0.99 1.98
2 CO2 A 2.61 2.61 2.61 1.74 0.87 1.74 2.61 0.87 1.74 2.61 2.61 0.99 0.99 0.99 1.98
3 CO3 A 2.68 2.68 2.68 1.78 0.89 1.78 0.89 0.89 1.78 2.68 2.68 0.99 0.99 0.99 1.98
4 CO4 A 2.29 2.29 2.29 1.53 0.76 0.76 0.76 0.76 1.53 2.29 2.29 0.99 0.99 0.99 1.98
5 CO5 A 2.29 2.29 2.29 1.53 0.76 0.76 2.29 0.76 1.53 2.29 2.29 0.99 0.99 0.99 1.98

2.57 2.37 2.37 1.71 0.86 1.21 1.71 0.86 0.99 1.71 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 2.57 2.57 0.99 0.99 0.99 1.98

Understanding relevant scaling & measurement techniques and should use appropriate sampling techniques

Synthesizing different techniques of coding, editing , tabulation and analysis in doing research

Evaluating statistical analysis which includes ANOVA technique and prepare research report

Acquired Marginally

Average PO

Option 4

CO-PO Matrix

Students  feedback  Matrix Total No. of Participants

Indirect Survay Table

Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur
Assessment Sheet for Indirect Assesment

Name of the Faculty:Mr.Amrish Chandra
Total No. of Students: 65 Subject Name: Business Research Methods

Knowledge of Concept/ fundamentals for different types of research

Applying different research Techniques

Average PO

CO3

Semester: 2nd
Subject Code: KMBN 203

CO1

CO2

CO4

CO5

Options

Indirect Attainment of CO

Description
Option 1 Acquired Very Well with proficiency
Option 2  Acquired enough to do my work
Option 3

 Did not acquire at all

Average % Students who Attained Course Outcomes



S.No. Course
Outcomes PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 PSO1 PSO2 PSO3 PSO4 PSO5 PSO6

1 CO1 3.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 - - 3.00 3.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00
2 CO2 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 1.00 - 2.00 - - 3.00 3.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00
3 CO3 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.00 1.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 - 2.00 - - 3.00 3.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00
4 CO4 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 - 2.00 - - 3.00 3.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00
5 CO5 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 3.00 1.00 - 2.00 - - 3.00 3.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00

3.00 2.80 2.80 2.00 1.00 1.40 2.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 3.00 3.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00

S.No. Course
Outcomes PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 PSO1 PSO2 PSO3 PSO4 PSO5 PSO6 % of students 

attained CO
1 CO1 2.42 1.61 1.61 1.61 0.81 0.81 1.61 0.81 0.81 1.61 2.42 2.42 0.81 0.81 0.81 1.61 80.61
2 CO2 2.42 2.42 2.42 1.61 0.81 1.61 2.42 0.81 1.61 2.42 2.42 0.81 0.81 0.81 1.61 80.61
3 CO3 2.42 2.42 2.42 1.61 0.81 1.61 0.81 0.81 1.61 2.42 2.42 0.81 0.81 0.81 1.61 80.61
4 CO4 2.42 2.42 2.42 1.61 0.81 0.81 0.81 0.81 1.61 2.42 2.42 0.81 0.81 0.81 1.61 80.61
5 CO5 2.42 2.42 2.42 1.61 0.81 0.81 2.42 0.81 1.61 2.42 2.42 0.81 0.81 0.81 1.61 80.61

2.42 2.26 2.26 1.61 0.81 1.13 1.61 0.81 0.81 1.61 2.42 2.42 0.81 0.81 0.81 1.61 80.61

S.No. Exam PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 PSO1 PSO2 PSO3 PSO4 PSO5 PSO6 % of student 
Indirect  Attained 

1 CO1 2.97 1.98 1.98 1.98 0.99 0.99 1.98 0.99 0.99 1.98 2.97 2.97 0.99 0.99 0.99 1.98 98.92
2 CO2 2.61 2.61 2.61 1.74 0.87 1.74 2.61 0.87 1.74 2.61 2.61 0.99 0.99 0.99 1.98 87.10
3 CO3 2.68 2.68 2.68 1.78 0.89 1.78 0.89 0.89 1.78 2.68 2.68 0.99 0.99 0.99 1.98 89.25
4 CO4 2.29 2.29 2.29 1.53 0.76 0.76 0.76 0.76 1.53 2.29 2.29 0.99 0.99 0.99 1.98 76.34
5 CO5 2.29 2.29 2.29 1.53 0.76 0.76 2.29 0.76 1.53 2.29 2.29 0.99 0.99 0.99 1.98 76.34

2.57 2.37 2.37 1.71 0.86 1.21 1.71 0.86 0.99 1.71 2.57 2.57 0.99 0.99 0.99 1.98 85.59

PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 PSO1 PSO2 PSO3 PSO4 PSO5 PSO6
2.42 2.26 2.26 1.61 0.81 1.13 1.61 0.81 0.81 1.61 2.42 2.42 0.81 0.81 0.81 1.61
2.57 2.37 2.37 1.71 0.86 1.21 1.71 0.86 0.99 1.71 2.57 2.57 0.99 0.99 0.99 1.98
2.45 2.28 2.28 1.63 0.82 1.15 1.63 0.82 0.85 1.63 2.45 2.45 0.85 0.85 0.85 1.68Total=.8*D+0.2*I

Average PO

Attainment
Direct(D)
Indirect(I)

Direct Assessment (Internal + University)

Indirect Attainment of CO

PO Attainment

Average PO

Average CO

MAPPING OF COURSE OUTCOME WITH PROGRAM OUTCOMES/PROGRAM SPECIFIC OUTCOME 

Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur
Assessment Sheet for PO Attainment

Semester: 2nd Name of the Faculty:Mr.Amrish Chandra
Subject Code: KMBN 203 Subject Name: Business Research MethodsTotal No. of Students: 65



Total No. of Students: 65
To be filled by students
To be filled by students
To be filled by students
To be filled by students
To be filled by students

Value
3
2
1
0

Total No. of Students: 65
To be filled by students
To be filled by students
To be filled by students
To be filled by students
To be filled by students

Value
3
2
1
0

Options Description
Option 1 Acquired Very Well with proficiency

CO1
CO2
CO3
CO4

Indirect Survay Table

Knowledge of Concept/ fundamentals for different types of research

Option 2  Acquired enough to do my work
Option 3 Acquired Marginally
Option 4  Did not acquire at all

VALUE

Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur
Feedback

Name of the Faculty:Mr.Amrish ChandraSemester: 2nd

CO5

Subject Code: KMBN 203 Subject Name: Business Research Methods

Applying different research Techniques
Understanding relevant scaling & measurement techniques and should use appropriate sampling techniques
Synthesizing different techniques of coding, editing , tabulation and analysis in doing research
Evaluating statistical analysis which includes ANOVA technique and prepare research report

Name & Signature of the Student

Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur

VALUEFeedback
Semester: 2nd Name of the Faculty:Mr.Amrish Chandra
Subject Code: KMBN 203 Subject Name: Business Research Methods
CO1 Knowledge of Concept/ fundamentals for different types of research
CO2 Applying different research Techniques
CO3 Understanding relevant scaling & measurement techniques and should use appropriate sampling techniques
CO4 Synthesizing different techniques of coding, editing , tabulation and analysis in doing research
CO5 Evaluating statistical analysis which includes ANOVA technique and prepare research report

Indirect Survay Table
Options Description

Option 4  Did not acquire at all

Name & Signature of the Student

Option 1 Acquired Very Well with proficiency
Option 2  Acquired enough to do my work
Option 3 Acquired Marginally
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